

Electricity case no 324 of 2014
1626 of 2014

Present : Sri D.N. Mitra
Addl. District and Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Hooghly (Sadar)
(I/C)

Order No 40 Dated 10.05.2023 :

This court is lying vacant. The Ld. Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge -cum-Special court judge is in charge.

Out of 3 accused persons namely mantu Chakroborty and Biswajit Chatterjee on C.B. are present by filing hazirah.

Another accused Jitendra Shaw on C.B. is absent without taking any steps .

It is now 2.15 P.M.

As such the case is adjourned for ends of justice .

Fix **29.09.2023** for fixing date for trial.

Surety is directed to produce the accused namely Jitendra Shaw on the next date positively i/d necessary order will be passed.

Accused persons as before.

D/c by me,

Sd/-
Judge, Electricity Act
Hooghly
(In-Charge)

Sd/-
Judge, Electricity Act
Hooghly
(In-Charge)