

*Electricity Case No 324 of 2014
1626 of 2014
Present: Sri K. Mookerjee.
Addl. District And Sessions Judge,3rd Court ,Hooghly.*

Order no 41 Dated 29.09.2023:

Out of (03) accused persons ,(02) accused persons are present by filing hazirah another accused persons namely Jitendra Shaw is absent without taking any steps.

Today is fixed for fixing date for trial.

None moves on behalf of the absentee accused person.

It is now 12.10 hrs

For ends of justice ,the case is adjourned.

Fix **29 .02 .2024** for fixing date for trial. .

Surety is directed to produce the accused person on the next date positively i/d neccsary order will be passed.

Judge,Electricity Act
3rdCourt,Hooghly(Sadar)